CITY OF ST. CHARLES

ORDINANCE # 643

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF ST. CHARLES, MINNESOTA AMENDING ST. CHARLES CODE - STORM WATER RATES AND REPEALING ORDINANCE #594

THE CITY OF ST. CHARLES DOES ORDAIN (deleted material is enclosed in brackets and stricken; new material is underlined; subsections which are not being amended are omitted):

Section 1. Title V: Public Works, Chapter 50 General Public Works Provisions, of the City Code of St. Charles, Minnesota

§50.10 (C) RATES AND CHARGES

- 1) Residential customers will be billed \$(7.63) \$8.77 /month
- 2) Commercial customers will be billed \$(14.81) \$17.03 /month
- 3) Industrial customers will be billed \$(24.81) \$28.53 /month

Section 2: This Ordinance shall take effect thirty days after its publication or on January 20th, 2023, whichever is later.

Adopted this 22nd day of November 2022 by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Minnesota.

		John Schaber, Mayor	
Attest:			
	Rick Almich, Interim City Administrator		